> International Community School News

Principals Message

Reminder:
SBA next week - late arrival for non-testing students. Buses will run on the regular schedule for
testers. No buses for late arrival. Testers should bring headphones and eat a good breakfast!

SBA Testing Schedule

Each spring, all Washington public school students in grades 3-8 and 10 are assessed in English
Language Arts (ELA) and math using Smarter Balanced Assessments (SBA). Students in grades 5,
8 and 11 are also assessed in science using the Washington Comprehensive Assessment of
Science (WCAS). Results from these assessments provide meaningful feedback and data that
teachers and other educators can use to help students succeed. The results provide data to help
evaluate school-level and district-wide instructional strategies, initiatives, and other programs.

School starts at 7:30 for testers. School starts late for all non-testing students. Please review
carefully as times are not the same each day. The green highlighted time is when school
starts for non-testers.

ICS Spring Testing Calendar
April 18-22, 2022

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
All Periods Odd Periods Even Periods All Periods All Periods
Testing 7:30 9:00 Testing 7:30 10:00 Testing 7:30 10:00 Testing 7:30 9:00 Testing 7:30 9:00
First 9:05 9:40 First 10:05 | 11:00 Second 10:05 | 10:50 First 9:05 9:40 First 9:05 9:40
Second 9:45 10:20 Third 11:05 12:00 Fourth 10:55 11:40 Second 9:45 10:20 Second 9:45 10:20
Third 10:25 11:00 Lunch 12:00 12:30 Sixth 11:45 12:25 Third 10:25 11:00 Third 10:25 11:00
Fourth 11:05 | 11:40 Fifth 12:35 1:30 Lunch 12:25 | 12:50 Fourth 11:05 | 11:40 Fourth 11:05 | 11:40
Lunch 11:40 | 12:10 Seventh 1:35 2:25 Lunch 11:40 | 12:10 Lunch 11:40 | 12:10
Fifth 12:15 12:55 Fifth 12:15 12:55 Fifth 12:15 12:55
Sixth 1:00 1:40 Sixth 1:00 1:40 Sixth 1:00 1:40
Seventh 1:45 2:25 Seventh 1:45 2:25 Seventh 1:45 2:25
SBA ELA CAT (1.5 hrs) SBA ELA PT 1&2 (2.5 hrs) WCAS (2.5 hrs) SBA Math CAT (1.5 hrs) SBA Math PT (1.5 hrs)
Gré,7,8,10 Gré,7,8,10 Grg, 11 GR6,7,8,10 Gr6,7,8,10

3Q Report Cards

Third quarter grades will be finalized on Friday, 4/15, and report cards will be available in Skyward
Parent or Student Access/Portfolio/Attachments on Monday, 4/18. Hard copy reports will not be
mailed, but students may request a print-out from the Registrar, Kristina Summers, after April 18th.

Parents bringing items

There is a shelf inside the school entry for dropping off any items, such as lunches, books, or
homework for your student. Please make sure that the item is labeled with your student's name and
that you have informed them. Laptops must be brought into the office.


http://krsummers@lwsd.org/

School Traffic Map
Please review the Traffic Map for student drop off and pick up.

Contact Information
Principal: Margaret Kinney Krepel
Associate Principal: Mike O'Donnell
Office Manager: Mamoona Zia
Attendance/Safe Arrival: 425-936-2381 or Email
Main Number: 425-936-2380

International Community School
11133 NE 65th St, Kirkland, WA 98033



https://acrobat.adobe.com/link/track?uri=urn:aaid:scds:US:fd39b1ff-29de-409c-a869-c0e473d70119#pageNum=1
mailto:mkinneykrepel@lwsd.org
mailto:modonnell@lwsd.org
mailto:mzia@lwsd.org
tel:4259362381
mailto:ICSAttendance@lwsd.org
tel:4259362380

